
 

FOOTBALL DISTRICT SCHEDULING GRID 2019 through 2022 SEASONS 
(Home to be determined by mutual agreement lettering can be agreed or drawn) 

1. The letters A, B, C, D, E and F below represent up to six teams in a district which can be assigned by specific school or drawn 
by lot to determine the regular season games at the discretion of a majority vote of those effected schools. 

2. The scheduling priority for district games shall as detailed by grid. 
3. If a district should fall to three teams, the teams will have the option to play twice (by unanimous vote) (at each site, home and 

home) to determine the district champion. 
4. Use immediately prior week before start of district grid only if necessary for schedule conflict such as fall break, etc. For 

example, a 4 team district could use week 7 (and only week 7) for a district week if it is necessary to avoid fall breaks, etc. 
5. Written permission from the Commissioner’s office must be obtained to deviate from the scheduling grid by playing earlier 

second listed mandatory week and only if it is necessary to move the game from one of the assigned dates due to fall breaks 
from school or another documented condition such as facility availability. For example, a 4 team district could only use week 6 
for district games to avoid fall breaks, etc. with permission from the Commissioner’s office and presentation of the effected 
school calendars. 

6. Week 11 Games shall be Non-District games and no school will be given permission to play a district game thjs week. 
 

Week 2019 2020 2021 2022 3 team district 
Pairings 

4 team district 
Pairings 

5 team district 
Pairings 

6 team district 
Pairings 

11 10/27-
11/2 
(17) 

10/25-
10/31 
(17) 

10/24-
10/30 
(17) 

10/23-
10/29 
(17) 

Non District 
(Mandatory) 

Non District 
(Mandatory) 

Non District 
(Mandatory) 

Non District 
(Mandatory) 

10 10/20-
10/26 
(16) 

10/18-
10/24 
(16) 

10/17-
10/23 
(16) 

10/16-
10/22 
(16) 

A at B 
C off 

A vs. C 
B vs. D 

B vs. D 
A vs. E 
C off 

A vs. B 
E vs. F 
C vs. D 

9 10/13-
10/19 
(15) 

10/11-
10/17 
(15) 

10/10-
10/16 
(15) 

10/9-
10/15 
(15) 

B at C 
A off 

B vs. C 
A vs. D 

C vs. E 
A vs. B 
D off 

D vs. F 
A vs. C 
B vs. E 

8 10/6-
10/12 
(14) 

10/4-
10/10 
(14) 

10/3-10/9 
(14) 

10/2-10/8 
(14) 

A at C 
B off 

A vs. B 
C vs. D 

B vs. E 
C vs. D 
A off 

A vs. E 
B vs. D 
C vs. F 

7 9/29-10/5 
(13) 

9/27-10/3 
(13) 

9/26-10/2 
(13) 

9/25-10/1 
(13) 

B at A, C off 
(note 3 above) 

See note 4 
above 

A vs. C 
D vs. E 
B off 

B vs. C 
D vs. E 
A vs. F 

6 9/22-9/28 
(12) 

9/20-9/26 
(12) 

9/19-9/25 
(12) 

9/18-9/24 
(12) 

C at B, A off 
(note 3 above) 

See note 5 
above 

A vs. D 
B vs. C 
E off 

C vs. E 
B vs. F 
A vs. D 

5 9/15-9/21 
(11) 

9/13-9/19 
(11) 

9/12-9/18 
(11) 

9/11-9/17 
(11) 

C at A, B off 
(note 3 above) 

Non District See note 4 
above 

See note 4 
above 

4 9/8-9/14 
(10) 

9/6-9/12 
(10) 

9/5-9/11 
(10) 

9/4-9/10 
(10) 

See note 4 
above 

Non District See note 5 
above 

See note 5 
above 

3 9/1-9/7 
(9) 

8/30-9/5 
(9) 

8/29-9/4 
(9) 

8/28-9/3 
(9) 

See note 5 
above 

Non District Non District Non District 

2 8/25-8/31 
(8) 

8/23-8/29 
(8) 

8/22-8/28 
(8) 

8/21-8/27 
(8) 

Non District Non District Non District Non District 

1 8/18-8/24 
(7) 

8/16-8/22 
(7) 

8/15-8/21 
(7) 

8/14-8/20 
(7) 

Non District Non District Non District Non District 

 
KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR - FOOTBALL 

School representatives scheduling football contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding 
date chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season 

Week 2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 

Finals 12/1-12/7 (22) 11/29-12/5 (22) 11/28-12/4 (22) 11/27-12/3 (22) 

Semi-Finals 11/24-11/30 (21) 11/22-11/28 (21) 11/21-11/27 (21) 11/20-11/26 (21) 

Region 11/17-11/23 (20) 11/15-11/21 (20) 11/14-11/20 (20) 11/13-11/19 (20) 

Second Round 11/10-11/16 (19) 11/8-11/14 (19) 11/7-11/13 (19) 11/6-11/12 (19) 

First Round 11/3-11/9 (18) 11/1-11/7 (18) 10/31-11/6 (18) 10/30-11/5 (18) 

Week 11 10/27-11/2 (17) 10/25-10/31 (17) 10/24-10/30 (17) 10/23-10/29 (17) 

Week 10 10/20-10/26 (16) 10/18-10/24 (16) 10/17-10/23 (16) 10/16-10/22 (16) 

Week 9 10/13-10/19 (15) 10/11-10/17 (15) 10/10-10/16 (15) 10/9-10/15 (15) 

Week 8 10/6-10/12 (14) 10/4-10/10 (14) 10/3-10/9 (14) 10/2-10/8 (14) 

Week 7 9/29-10/5 (13) 9/27-10/3 (13) 9/26-10/2 (13) 9/25-10/1 (13) 

Week 6 9/22-9/28 (12) 9/20-9/26 (12) 9/19-9/25 (12) 9/18-9/24 (12) 

Week 5 9/15-9/21 (11) 9/13-9/19 (11) 9/12-9/18 (11) 9/11-9/17 (11) 

Week 4 9/8-9/14 (10) 9/6-9/12 (10) 9/5-9/11 (10) 9/4-9/10 (10) 

Week 3 9/1-9/7 (9) 8/30-9/5 (9) 8/29-9/4 (9) 8/28-9/3 (9) 

Week 2 8/25-8/31 (8) 8/23-8/29 (8) 8/22-8/28 (8) 8/21-8/27 (8) 

Week 1 8/18-8/24 (7) 8/16-8/22 (7) 8/15-8/21 (7) 8/14-8/20 (7) 

 


