

## FOOTBALL DISTRICT SCHEDULING GRID 2019 through 2022 SEASONS (Home to be determined by mutual agreement lettering can be agreed or drawn)

- 1. The letters A, B, C, D, E and F below represent up to six teams in a district which can be assigned by specific school or drawn by lot to determine the regular season games at the discretion of a majority vote of those effected schools.
- 2. The scheduling priority for district games shall as detailed by grid.
- 3. If a district should fall to three teams, the teams will have the option to play twice (by unanimous vote) (at each site, home and home) to determine the district champion.
- 4. Use immediately prior week before start of district grid only if necessary for schedule conflict such as fall break, etc. For example, a 4 team district could use week 7 (and only week 7) for a district week if it is necessary to avoid fall breaks, etc.
- 5. Written permission from the Commissioner's office must be obtained to deviate from the scheduling grid by playing earlier second listed mandatory week and only if it is necessary to move the game from one of the assigned dates due to fall breaks from school or another documented condition such as facility availability. For example, a 4 team district could only use week 6 for district games to avoid fall breaks, etc. with permission from the Commissioner's office and presentation of the effected school calendars.
- 6. Week 11 Games shall be Non-District games and no school will be given permission to play a district game this week.

Week	2019	2020	2021	2022	3 team district Pairings	4 team district Pairings	5 team district Pairings	6 team district Pairings
11	10/27- 11/2 (17)	10/25- 10/31 (17)	10/24- 10/30 (17)	10/23- 10/29 (17)	Non District (Mandatory)	Non District (Mandatory)	Non District (Mandatory)	Non District (Mandatory)
10	10/20- 10/26 (16)	10/18- 10/24 (16)	10/17- 10/23 (16)	10/16- 10/22 (16)	A at B C off	A vs. C B vs. D	B vs. D A vs. E C off	A vs. B E vs. F C vs. D
9	10/13- 10/19 (15)	10/11- 10/17 (15)	10/10- 10/16 (15)	10/9- 10/15 (15)	B at C A off	B vs. C A vs. D	C vs. E A vs. B D off	D vs. F A vs. C B vs. E
8	10/6- 10/12 (14)	10/4- 10/10 (14)	10/3-10/9 (14)	10/2-10/8 (14)	A at C B off	A vs. B C vs. D	B vs. E C vs. D A off	A vs. E B vs. D C vs. F
7	9/29-10/5 (13)	9/27-10/3 (13)	9/26-10/2 (13)	9/25-10/1 (13)	B at A, C off (note 3 above)	See note 4 above	A vs. C D vs. E B off	B vs. C D vs. E A vs. F
6	9/22-9/28 (12)	9/20-9/26 (12)	9/19-9/25 (12)	9/18-9/24 (12)	C at B, A off (note 3 above)	See note 5 above	A vs. D B vs. C E off	C vs. E B vs. F A vs. D
5	9/15-9/21 (11)	9/13-9/19 (11)	9/12-9/18 (11)	9/11-9/17 (11)	C at A, B off (note 3 above)	Non District	See note 4 above	See note 4 above
4	9/8-9/14 (10)	9/6-9/12 (10)	9/5-9/11 (10)	9/4-9/10 (10)	See note 4 above	Non District	See note 5 above	See note 5 above
3	9/1-9/7 (9)	8/30-9/5 (9)	8/29-9/4 (9)	8/28-9/3 (9)	See note 5 above	Non District	Non District	Non District
2	8/25-8/31 (8)	8/23-8/29 (8)	8/22-8/28 (8)	8/21-8/27 (8)	Non District	Non District	Non District	Non District
1	8/18-8/24 (7)	8/16-8/22 (7)	8/15-8/21 (7)	8/14-8/20 (7)	Non District	Non District	Non District	Non District

## KHSAA STANDARDIZED SCHEDULING CALENDAR - FOOTBALL

School representatives scheduling football contests over the next several seasons can use the following comparative corresponding date chart to determine the applicable playing week of the season

Week	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
Finals	12/1-12/7 (22)	11/29-12/5 (22)	11/28-12/4 (22)	11/27-12/3 (22)
Semi-Finals	11/24-11/30 (21)	11/22-11/28 (21)	11/21-11/27 (21)	11/20-11/26 (21)
Region	11/17-11/23 (20)	11/15-11/21 (20)	11/14-11/20 (20)	11/13-11/19 (20)
Second Round	11/10-11/16 (19)	11/8-11/14 (19)	11/7-11/13 (19)	11/6-11/12 (19)
First Round	11/3-11/9 (18)	11/1-11/7 (18)	10/31-11/6 (18)	10/30-11/5 (18)
Week 11	10/27-11/2 (17)	10/25-10/31 (17)	10/24-10/30 (17)	10/23-10/29 (17)
Week 10	10/20-10/26 (16)	10/18-10/24 (16)	10/17-10/23 (16)	10/16-10/22 (16)
Week 9	10/13-10/19 (15)	10/11-10/17 (15)	10/10-10/16 (15)	10/9-10/15 (15)
Week 8	10/6-10/12 (14)	10/4-10/10 (14)	10/3-10/9 (14)	10/2-10/8 (14)
Week 7	9/29-10/5 (13)	9/27-10/3 (13)	9/26-10/2 (13)	9/25-10/1 (13)
Week 6	9/22-9/28 (12)	9/20-9/26 (12)	9/19-9/25 (12)	9/18-9/24 (12)
Week 5	9/15-9/21 (11)	9/13-9/19 (11)	9/12-9/18 (11)	9/11-9/17 (11)
Week 4	9/8-9/14 (10)	9/6-9/12 (10)	9/5-9/11 (10)	9/4-9/10 (10)
Week 3	9/1-9/7 (9)	8/30-9/5 (9)	8/29-9/4 (9)	8/28-9/3 (9)
Week 2	8/25-8/31 (8)	8/23-8/29 (8)	8/22-8/28 (8)	8/21-8/27 (8)
Week 1	8/18-8/24 (7)	8/16-8/22 (7)	8/15-8/21 (7)	8/14-8/20 (7)